

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

MENARD COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Date:Thursday, August 13, 2020Time:6:00 PMLocation:Menard County Courthouse, 102 South Seventh Street, Petersburg, Illinois 62675

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

<u>AGENDA</u>

Call to Order

Scheduled Topics:

Hearing of Citizens (Unscheduled Public Comments and/or Requests for Board Action - as needed)

 <u>Resolution 23-20</u> – Resolution Certifying Names to Take the Examination for County Engineer 	ACTION ITEM
 Discussion of/Approval for Sale of Land Parcel 12-15-103-002 	ACTION ITEM
 Discussion & Appointment of New Animal Control Administrator 	ACTION ITEM
 Discussion & Approval of Sunny Acres Nursing Home Employee Bonuses 	ACTION ITEM
•Other Topics	
Adjournment	ACTION ITEM